## **RESOLUTION NO. 3596**

## BUDGETARY AUTHORITY RESOLUTION for the appropriation of CDBG nonprovisional funds for the construction of affordable housing in partnership with the **Red Lodge Area Community Foundation.**

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2021, the City of Red Lodge received CDBG funds in the amount of \$ 451,240.00, for which no provision was made in fiscal 2022 City of Red Lodge budget; and,

WHEREAS, cities may appropriate federal or state money received during the fiscal year by formal resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Red Lodge City Council hereby appropriates the sum of \$451,240.00 and directs the City of Red Lodge Clerk & Recorder to allocate said amount to the following program activities:

TOTALS	\$	\$ <u>451,240.00</u>
(RLACF)		+51,240.00
<i>(LIST)</i> CDBG-CV-22-09	\$	\$ 451,240.00
EXPENDITURE CODE	ADMINISTRATION COSTS	ACTIVITY COSTS

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above appropriation shall become effective on April 12, 2022.

CITY OF RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL

RED LODGE, MONTANA

CARBON County, Montana

Mayor St Haven